competitive business models to aid in management decisions, evaluate prospective
investments and develop a company-wide balanced scorecard system.

In 2006, she joined SapuraCrest. At SapuraCrest, she headed a new unit under the COO's
Office, Strategic & Operations Planning Unit and was responsible for the development of
various systems including management reporting, project monitoring, key performance
indicators and key processes. She also assisted the COO in driving a Group-wide
reorganisation of its operations.

THE REST OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

104

Company No.: 798322-P

7. INFORMATION ON DIRECTORS, MANAGEMENT TEAM/ PROMOTERS AND SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS (Cont'd)

7.3 SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS

7.3.1 Substantial shareholders' interests in Shares, RCPS and Warrants

7.3.1.1 Shares

Our substantial shareholders and their shareholdings in our Company before and after the IPO and assuming full exercise of the Warrants are as
follows:

Minimum Subscription

Before the IPO After the IPO

Name
Nationality/ Place of
incorporation

< — Direct —
No of

Shares held

>

%

< Indirect
No of

Shares held %

< Direct -
No of

Shares held

>

%

< Indirect — >
No of

Shares held %

Hibiscus Upstream Malaysia 55,570,200 71.43 - - 55,570,200 20.00 -

Geo Distinction Malaysia 8,888,889 11.43 - - 8,888,889 3.20 -

Kelrix Malaysia 8,888,889 11.43 - - 8,888,889 3.20 -

Ivory Matrix Malaysia 3,888,888 5.00 - - 3,888,888 1.40 -

Oriental Miracle Malaysia 555,556 0.71 - - 555,556 0.20 -

Dr Kenneth Gerard Pereira Malaysian - - 55,570,200 71.43'̂ ' - - 55,570,200 20.00'''

Nagendran A/L C. Nadarajah Malaysian - - 8,888,889 11.43'̂ ' - - 8,888,889 3.20'̂ '

Ng Yim Hoo Malaysian - - 8,888,889 11.43'̂ ' - - 8,888,889 3.20'"

Adarash Kumar A/L Chranji Lai
Amarnath

Malaysian - - 4,444,444 5.71'"' - - 4,444,444 1.60'"'

105

Company No.: 798322-P

7. INFORMATION ON DIRECTORS, MANAGEMENT TEAM/ PROMOTERS AND SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS (Cont'd)

Minimum Subscription (Cont'd)

Dr Kenneth Gerard Pereira 111,140,200 33.34'^' 111,140,200 20.00'"'

Nagendran ML C. Nadarajah 8,888,889 2.67'^' 17,777,778 3.20'^'

Ng Yim Hoo 8,888,889 2.67'^' 17,777,778

Adarash Kumar A/L Chranji Lai 4,444,444 1.34'"' 8,888,888 1.60'"'

Hibiscus Upstream

Geo Distinction

Keirix

Ivory IVlatrix

Oriental Miracle

Dr Kenneth Gerard Pereira

Nagendran A/L C. Nadarajah

Ng Yim Hoo

Adarash Kumar A/L ChranjI Lai
Amarnath

Notes:
(1)

(2)
(3)
(4)

Assuming full exercise of Warrants-B
<--- Indirect -->

No of
Shares held

111,140,200

8,888,889

8,888,889

3,888,888

555,556

%

33.34

2.67

2.67

1.17

0.17

111,140,200

8,888,889

8,888,889

4,444,444

%

33.34'^'

2.67'^'

2.67'^'

1.34'^'

Assuming full exercise of Warrants-A
- Direct

No of
Shares held

111,140,200

17,777,778

17,777,778

7,777,776

1,111,112

%

20.00

3.20

3.20

1.40

0.20

Deemed interested via his shareholdings in Hibiscus Upstream pursuant to Section 6A of the Act
Deemed interested via his sharehoidings in Geo Distinction pursuant to Section 6A of the Act
Deemed interested via his sharehoidings in Keirix pursuant to Section 6A of the Act
Deemed interested via his shareholdings in Ivory /Matrix (3,888,888 Shares) and Oriental IVIiracle (555,556 Shares) pursuant to Section 6A of the Act

- Indirect >
No of

Shares held

111,140,200

17,777,778

M,777,778

8,888,888

%

20.00'''

3.20*''

1.60'"'

106

Company No.: 798322-P

7. INFORMATION ON DIRECTORS, MANAGEMENT TEAM/ PROMOTERS AND SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS (Cont'd)

Maximum Subscription

Before the IPO
Direct —> • Indirect —>

After the IPO>"
• Direct > < Indirect •

Name

Nationality/
Place of
incorporation

No of
Shares held %

No of
Shares held %

No of
Shares held %

No of
Shares held %

Hibiscus Upstream Malaysia 55,570,200 71.43 - - 105,550,200 20.00 - -

Geo Distinction Malaysia 8,888,889 11.43 - - 8,888,889 1.68 - -

Kelrix Malaysia 8,888,889 11.43 - - 8,888,889 1.68 - -

Ivory IVIatrix Malaysia 3,888,888 5.00 - - 3,888,888 0.74 - -

Oriental Miracle Malaysia 555,556 0.71 - - 555,556 0.11 - -

Dr Kenneth Gerard Pereira Malaysian - - 55,570,200 71.43'^' - - 105,550,200 20.00'^'

Nagendran AIL 0.
Nadarajah

Malaysian - - 8,888,889 1143(3)
- - 8,888,889 1.68'̂ '

Ng Yim Hoo Malaysian - - 8,888,889 II.43W - - 8,888,889 1.68'̂ '

Adarash Kumar A/L Chranji
La! Amarnath

Malaysian - - 4,444,444 5.71'=' - - 4,444,444 0.85'®'

THE REST OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

107

Company No.: 798322-P

7. INFORMATION ON DIRECTORS, MANAGEMENT TEAM/ PROMOTERS AND SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS (Cont'd)

Maximum Subscriotion (Cont'd)

Name

Assuming full exercise of Warrants-B
< — Direct —-> <— Indirect -

No of No of
Shares held % Shares held

Hibiscus Upstream 211,100,200 33.33 -

Geo Distinction 8,888,889 1.40 -

Kelrix 8,888,889 1.40 -

Ivory Matrix 3,888,888 0.61 -

Oriental Miracle 555,556 0.09 -

Assuming full exercise of Warrants-A
< —

%

Direct •
No of

Shares held

211,100,200

17,777,778

7,777,776